

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****Order Sheet****WPS No. 4203 of 2021****SMT. MINTRA NETAM *versus* SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD. & ORS.**

14/10/2025	Shri Parth Shrivastava, Advocate appeared on behalf of Shri Anand Shukla, Advocate for the petitioner. Shri Ankit Bhoi, Advocate appeared on behalf of Shri J.N. Nande, Advocate for the respondent. Shri Shrivastava seeks and is granted three weeks time to file rejoinder. List after four weeks. In the meanwhile, State counsel is directed to call for the papers of the Departmental Inquiry. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Ashish	